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MEDIA INFORMATION 
GLOBAL PRESS OFFICE
	
 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	Jaguar F-PACE SVR 5.0-litre V8 Supercharged 


	ENGINE & TRANSMISSION
	

	Engine capacity (cc)
	5,000

	Cylinders
	8

	Valves per cylinder
	4

	Bore/ stroke (mm)
	92.5/ 93

	Compression ratio
	9.5:1

	Fuel injection
	Central spray guided Direct Injection

	Boosting system
	Supercharged

	Power PS (kW)
	550 (405)

	Torque Nm (lb ft)
	680 (502)

	Transmission
	ZF 8HP70 8-speed automatic

	Gear ratios (:1)
	

	1st
	4.714

	2nd
	3.143

	3rd
	2.106

	4th
	1.667

	5th
	1.285

	6th
	1.000

	7th
	0.839

	8th
	0.667

	Reverse
	3.317

	Final Drive
	3.230

	CHASSIS
	

	Front suspension
	Double wishbone

	Rear suspension
	Integral Link

	Steering
	Variable ratio rack-and-pinion; electromechanical

	Front Brakes
	Four-piston fixed caliper; 395mm two-piece disc

	Rear Brakes
	Single-piston sliding caliper; 396mm two-piece disc

	DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
	

	Length exc. number plate (mm)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]4,737

	Width inc./ folded mirrors (mm)
	2,175/ 2,071

	Height (mm)
	1,670

	Wheelbase (mm)
	2,874

	Track front/ rear (mm)
	1,648/ 1,666

	Unladen Weight (EU) (kg)
	2,070

	Unladen Weight (DIN) (kg)
	1,995

	Maximum towable mass (kg)
	2,400

	Maximum towable mass; braked/ unbraked trailers (kg)
	2,400/ 750

	Boot volume (litres)
	650 †

	Fuel tank; usable (litres)
	82

	PERFORMANCE & FUEL ECONOMY
	

	0-60mph (sec)
	4.1

	0-100km/h (sec)
	4.3

	Top speed mph (km/h)
	176 (283)

	Fuel consumption mpg (litres/100km)
EU combined
	To be certified*

	CO2 emissions (g/km) EU combined
	To be certified*



† With tyre repair system 
*certification due in July 2018
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